The credit quality of the financial assets included in prepayments, deposits and other receivables is considered to be “normal” when
they are not past due and there is no information indicating that the financial assets had a significant increase in credit risk since initial
recognition. Otherwise, the credit quality of the financial assets is considered to be “doubtful”.

31 March 2021

Asia Cassava Resources Holdings Limited | Annual Report 202186

Notes to Financial Statements

31.	 Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (Continued)

(iii)	 Interest rate risk
The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s debt obligations
with floating interest rates. The Group has no specific policy to deal with the cash flow interest rate risk. However,
management monitors the exposure and will consider appropriate hedging measures in the future should the need
arise.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the Hong Kong dollar interest rate,
with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s loss before tax (through the impact on floating rate borrowings)
and the Group’s equity.

Increase/
(decrease)

in interest rate

Increase/
(decrease)

loss before tax

Increase/
(decrease)

in equity*
% HK$’000 HK$’000

Year ended 31 March 2021
Hong Kong dollar 1% 10,319 –
Hong Kong dollar (1%) (10,319) –

Year ended 31 March 2020
Hong Kong dollar 1% 9,573 –
Hong Kong dollar (1%) (9,573) –

*	 Excluding retained profits

(iv)	 Liquidity risk
The Group monitors its risk to a shortage of funds by considering the maturity of both its financial assets and projected
cash flows from operations. The Group’s objective is to maintain a balance between continuity of funding and flexibility
through the use of bank borrowings to meet its working capital requirements.

31 March 2021

Asia Cassava Resources Holdings Limited | Annual Report 2021 87

Notes to Financial Statements

31.	 Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (Continued)

(iv)	 Liquidity risk (Continued)

The tables below summarise the maturity profile of the Group’s financial liabilities as at the end of the reporting period